RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Board of Supervisors	} }	Recorded in Official Records County of El Dorado Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk
	}	2024-0005841
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}	02/28/2024 Titles: 1 Pages: 1 10:57:03 AM PL Fees: \$0.00 Taxes: \$0.00 LM CA SB2 Fee: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors	}	DII NG KAWA KASWA KASA WATALI AHA MANY HA DIII
330 Fair Lane	}	
Placerville, CA 95667	}	
******	*****	*****************
		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR
		RECORDER'S USE

## NOTICE OF CESSATION OF SPECIAL TAX LIEN

## **COUNTY OF EL DORADO COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2002-01** (MISSOURI FLAT AREA)

Pursuant to Resolution Number 074-2002 of the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County, California, adopted March 19, 2002, and in accordance with California Government Code Section 53330.5, notice is hereby given that the obligation of all property in the above referenced Community Facilities District ("CFD") to pay Special Tax Lien recorded in the Office of the Recorder of El Dorado County on April 11, 2002 under Recorder's serial Number 2002-0026212-00 is hereby extinguished.

For reference, the Map of the Boundaries of the above referenced CFD was recorded in the Office of the Recorder of El Dorado County on February 14, 2002 in Book 4 of Maps of Assessment and Community Facilities Districts at Page 112 under Recorder's File Number 2002-0011773-00.

The CFD, and all associated liens, have been dissolved.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 27 day of February , 2024, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Myle Myken Deputy Clerk Kyle Kuferus

Ayes: Thomas, Hidahl, Turnboo, laine Noes: None Absent: Parin

Chair, Board of Supervisors